9783189060

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
	S ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Nicholas G.L. Merz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OQO Incorporated Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 9/16/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>583 Shotwell Street</u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	City: San Francisco State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94110-1915 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert Plotkin, Esq.	ached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 45 Buttemut Circle	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Concord	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 01742-1937	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9524 Expiration Date 05/06
Phone Number: (978) 318-9914	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (978) 318-9060 Email Address: rplotkin@rplotkin.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Noter Mes	September 21, 2004 Date
Robert Plotkin, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

pr

My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2008

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

9783189060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. D0000-1005d1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to OQO Incorporated, a California Corporation having its principal place of business in San Francisco, California, in furtherance of my/our obligations to the OQO Incorporated and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to OQO Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Electronic Device with Integral Connectors	
Filing Date: October 17, 2003	Application No: <u>10/688,872</u>
	n therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-art (C-I-P's), and application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the ich may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations,
	prated to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to eccessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same this assignment, and transfer not been made; and
a request is made, and without undue delay, executified to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said a assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/w facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute a applications, to make all rightful oaths and declara successors, assigns, nominees and legal representa-	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time are and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the application and said Letters Patent, to OQO Incorporated, its successors, we agree to communicate to OQO Incorporated, or to its nominee, all known (s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign ations, and generally to do everything possible to aid OQO Incorporated, its atives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by are paid by OQO Incorporated; and
OQO Incorporated, as assignee of the entire right to	minissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official tates whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or nt of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of times of this assignment.
I/we further authorize and direct the attorn now identified by the attorney docket number and t them by the United States Patent and Trademark O	neys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to ffice.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: 4/16/04
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment algrice: 7777
Inventor's Typed Name: Nicholas G.L. Merz	Date Application Signed:
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of FAN FRANCISCO	
Before me this // day of 5FFT 2004, po proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	ersonally appeared NICIAN CL MERT—who is personally known or on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.
JOHN L. ANDERSON Commission # 1464306 Notary Public - California	My commission expires: 1-20-08

Page 1 of 1 **PATENT**

REEL: 015155 FRAME: 0649